Total Deductions (7,619,106,802)$   2,525,667,948$   (10,144,774,750)$
Change in Net Position 6,048,720,711   (1,409,590,261)   7,458,310,972
Net Position-Beginning of year 56,923,703,192   7,458,310,972   49,465,392,220
Net Position-End of year 62,972,423,903$   6,048,720,711$   56,923,703,192$

Short-Term Investment Fund:

STIF represents an investment pool of short-term money market instruments serving the State and State agencies, authorities,

municipalities, and other public subdivisions of the State.

Net Position and Change in Net Position

The net position in STIF at the close of Fiscal Year 2025 was approximately $18.3 billion, versus $18 billion the previous year.
General financial market conditions resulted in an annual total return of 4.86 percent, net of operating expenses and allocations
to Fund reserves in fiscal 2025. The annual total return exceeded that achieved by its benchmark, by 20 basis points. As a result,
investors earned $865 million in net income, including $37 million in interest income above the benchmark, while also adding $18.1

million to the fund’s reserves.

Table 3 - Net Position

Assets 2025 Increase/(Decrease) 2024
Investments in Securities at
Amortized Cost 18,338,881,450$   345,007,906$   17,993,873,544$
Cash, Receivables and Other 48,581,367   (49,184,523)   97,765,890
Total Assets 18,387,462,817   295,823,383   18,091,639,434
Liabilities 66,763,341   (12,708,849)   79,472,190
Net Position 18,320,699,476$   308,532,232$   18,012,167,244$

73PORTAL.CT.GOV/OTT - EMAIL: STATE.TREASURER@CT.GOV - PHONE: 860 702 3000 - TOLL FREE: 800 618 3404

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 S

E
C

T
IO

N

Table 4 - Changes in Net Position

Additions 2025 Increase/(Decrease) 2024
Interest Income 885,050,871$   (120,013,615)$   1,005,064,486$
Net Realized Gains (70,766)   (70,766)   -
Total Increase from Operations 884,980,105   (120,084,381)   1,005,064,486
Purchase of Units by
   Participants 28,383,820,108   1,955,116,342   26,428,703,766
Total Additions 29,268,800,213$   1,835,031,961$   27,433,768,252$

Deductions
Distributions of Income to
   Participants (865,088,424)$   120,067,122$   (985,155,546)$
Redemption of Units by
   Participants (28,093,150,978)   (598,861,763)   (27,494,289,215)
Operating Expenses (2,028,579)   (337,953)   (1,690,626)
Total Deductions (28,960,267,981)$   (479,132,594)$   (28,481,135,387)$

Change in Net Position 308,532,232   1,355,899,367   (1,047,367,135)
Net Position-Beginning of year 18,012,167,244   (1,047,367,135)   19,059,534,379
Net Position-End of year 18,320,699,476$   308,532,232$   18,012,167,244$

Second Injury Fund

The Net Position of SIF at the close of Fiscal Year 2025 was $63.5 million, an increase of $5.1 million from the previous year’s net
position balance of $58.3 million. The Change in Net Position increase of $5.1 million is mainly due to lower operating expenses
and higher interest income.

Required Supplementary Information

Following the Financial Statements section of this annual report is a Supplemental Information section that further explains and
supports the financial information and includes additional schedules for the Combined Investment Funds, and fiscal year division